%

Maryland Sexual Assault Evidence Kit Policy and Funding Committee

10:00 am

10:05 am

10:20 am

10:30 am

10:50 am

11:15 am

11:40 am

11:50 pm
12:00 pm

Thursday, December 2, 2021
10:00 am — 12:00 pm
Microsoft Teams Video Meeting'

AGENDA

Welcome & Opening Comments
Zenita Hurley, Chair

2022 SAEK Committee Annual Report Overview
Zenita Hurley, Chair

Testing Subcommittee New Recommendations
Jessica Williams, OAG?

FNE Subcommittee Updates & New Recommendations
Laura Jessick (MCASA)? & Jane Krienke (MHA)*

HIV nPEP Pilot Program Report/Update
Heather Amador (GOCPYVS)® & Barbara Darley (GOCPYVS)

SAKI Grant Update
e SAKI Inventory—Jessica Williams, OAG
e SAKI Testing—Argi Magers, MSP
¢ Victim Notification Protocol & Services—Laura Jessick,
MCASA
e SAKI Tracking System—Heather Amador, GOCPYVS

SAKI Grant O&A Sessions
Argi Magers (MSP), Laura Jessick (MCASA), & Jessica Williams,
OAG

Other Business and Comments

Adjourn

! Please contact Jessica Williams for information about joining the video conference: jwilliams@oag,state.md.us
2 Office of the Attorney General (OAG).

3 Maryland Coalition Against Sexual Assault (MCASA).

4 Maryland Hospital Association (MHA).

5 Governor’s Office of Crime Prevention Youth and Victim Services (GOCPYVS).



mailto:jwilliams@oag,state.md.us

