

Maryland Sexual Assault Evidence Kit Policy and Funding Committee

Thursday, December 2, 2021 10:00 am – 12:00 pm Microsoft Teams Video Meeting¹

AGENDA

10:00 am	Welcome & Opening Comments Zenita Hurley, Chair
10:05 am	2022 SAEK Committee Annual Report Overview Zenita Hurley, Chair
10:20 am	Testing Subcommittee New Recommendations Jessica Williams, OAG ²
10:30 am	FNE Subcommittee Updates & New Recommendations Laura Jessick (MCASA) ³ & Jane Krienke (MHA) ⁴
10:50 am	HIV nPEP Pilot Program Report/Update Heather Amador (GOCPYVS) ⁵ & Barbara Darley (GOCPYVS)
11:15 am	 SAKI Grant Update SAKI Inventory—Jessica Williams, OAG SAKI Testing—Argi Magers, MSP Victim Notification Protocol & Services—Laura Jessick, MCASA SAKI Tracking System—Heather Amador, GOCPYVS
11:40 am	SAKI Grant O&A Sessions Argi Magers (MSP), Laura Jessick (MCASA), & Jessica Williams, OAG
11:50 pm	Other Business and Comments
12:00 pm	Adjourn

¹ Please contact Jessica Williams for information about joining the video conference: <u>jwilliams@oag,state.md.us</u>

² Office of the Attorney General (OAG).

³ Maryland Coalition Against Sexual Assault (MCASA).

⁴ Maryland Hospital Association (MHA).

⁵ Governor's Office of Crime Prevention Youth and Victim Services (GOCPYVS).